
vlk/kkj.k
EXTRAORDINARY

Hkkx  II — [k.M 1
PART II — Section 1

izkf/kdkj ls izdkf'kr
PUBLISHED  BY  AUTHORITY

lañ   2] ubZ fnYyh] cq/kokj] ekpZ 23] 2022@pS= 2] 1944 ¼'kd½
No. 2]  NEW DELHI, WEDNESDAY, MARCH 23, 2022/CHAITRA 2, 1944 (SAKA)

bl Hkkx esa fHkUu i`"B la[;k nh tkrh gS ftlls fd ;g vyx ladyu ds :i esa j[kk tk ldsA
Separate paging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

xxxGIDHxxx
xxxGIDExxx

jftLVªh lañ Mhñ ,yñ—(,u)04@0007@2003—22 REGISTERED NO. DL—(N)04/0007/2003—22

MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
(Legislative Department)

New Delhi, the 23rd March, 2022 / Chaitra 2, 1944 (Saka)

The following Act of Parliament received the assent of the President on the
23rd March, 2022 and is hereby published for general information:—

THE APPROPRIATION (No. 2) ACT, 2022

No. 2 OF 2022

[23rd March, 2022.]

An Act to provide for the authorisation of appropriation of moneys out of the
Consolidated Fund of India to meet the amounts spent on certain services
during the financial year ended on the 31st day of March, 2019, in excess
of the amounts granted for those services and for that year.

BE it enacted by Parliament in the Seventy-third Year of the Republic of India as
follows:—

1. This Act may be called the Appropriation (No. 2) Act, 2022.

2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of India, the sums specified in column 3
of the Schedule, amounting in the aggregate to the sum of five thousand two hundred
four crore fifty-seven lakh thirty-five thousand one hundred sixty-three rupees shall be
deemed to have been authorised to be paid and applied to meet the amounts spent for
defraying the charges in respect of the services specified in column 2 of the Schedule
during the financial year ended on the 31st day of March, 2019, in excess of the amounts
granted for those services and for that year.

Short title.

Issue of
Rs. 5204,57,35,163
out of the
Consolidated
Fund of India
to meet
certain excess
expenditure
for the year
ended on the
31st  March,
2019.

सी.जी.-डी.एल.-अ.-24032022-234415
CG-DL-E-24032022-234415



2 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA EXTRAORDINARY [PART II—

3. The sums deemed to have been authorised to be paid and applied from and out
of the Consolidated Fund of India under this Act shall be deemed to have been
appropriated for the services and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation to the
financial year ended on the 31st day of  March, 2019.

Appropriation.



THE  SCHEDULE

(See sections 2 and 3)

   1                                                              2 3

No. of Services and purposes Excess

Vote Voted portion Charged Total
portion

Rs. Rs. Rs.

56 Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs ................................. Revenue .. .  22,43,039  22,43,039

20 Defence Services ...................................................................... Revenue 3841,32,51,641 .. . 3841,32,51,641

21 Capital Outlay on Defence Services ......................................... Capital 1257,28,88,482 .. . 1257,28,88,482

80 Ministry of Railways .................................................................. Capital . . . 105,73,52,001 105,73,52,001

TOTAL : 5098,61,40,123 105,95,95,040 5204,57,35,163

————

DR. REETA VASISHTA,
Secretary to the Govt. of India.

SEC. 1] THE GAZETTE OF INDIA EXTRAORDINARY 3

MGIPMRND—2359GI(S3)—23-03-2022.

UPLOADED BY THE MANAGER, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PRESS, MINTO ROAD,  NEW DELHI–110002
AND PUBLISHED BY THE CONTROLLER OF  PUBLICATIONS, DELHI–110054.


		2022-03-24T01:31:23+0530
	JAGANATHAN ANANTHA KUMAR




